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Code Company

14003 STEWART & STEVENSON VEHICLE SE
14142 MICHAEL BAKER JR INC
11895 HERTZ EQUIPMENT RENTAL CORPORA
11464 ATK GASL INC
12290 SURDEX CORPORATION
12185 STRATA CORPORATION
8065 DAY & ZIMMERMANN INCORPORATED
9747 REA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
14070 ALLIANT TECHSYSTEMS INC
12013 ALL STAR SERVICES CORPORATION
14230 WESTON SOLUTIONS, INC
14253 ALL STAR SERVICES CORPORATION
13067 NAN INC
12362 OSTROM PAINTING & SANDBLASTING
10932 DMJIM-3D/I (JOINT VENTURE)
12285 ENGINEERING-ENVIRONMENTAL MANA
5876 KIEWIT PACIFIC CO
4926 MASON & HANGER ENGINEERING,
8547 NOVA/FEDRICK, A JOINT VENTURE
6682 METCALF & EDDY INC
9136 ROBERT & COMPANY
11960 UNIVERSITY OF MISSISSIPPI
8479 JOHNSON CONTROLS WORLD SERVICE
4608 CADDELL CONSTRUCTION CO, INC
12029 HENKELS & MC COY INC
9892 NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY
21 ADDISON SHOE COMPANY
14244 REA CONTRACTING LLC

1863 LORD CORPORATION/AEROSPACE PRODUCTS

6878 MUNRO & COMPANY INC
12450 SHAW ENVIRONMENTAL, INC
14163 CH2M HILL/URS TEAM

9189 SYSKA & HENNESSY INC.

3017 SAUER INC D/B/A SAUER SOUTHEAST
13590 MWH AMERICAS INC

3178 ENGINEERED FABRICS CORP.
13858 BECHTEL PARSONS BLUE GRASS, A

7529 BLACK CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION
11140 KMA ARCHITECTURE & ENGINEERING
14235 DYNAMIC GUNVER TECHNOLOGIES
11762 LVI ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC
10221 KELLOGG BROWN & ROOT SERVICES,
11093 JOHNSON OUTDOORS INC

5033 HEALY TIBBITTS BUILDERS INC
14201 DZSP 21 LLC
13760 POINT BLANK BODY ARMOR INC

6672 ENSCO, INC
14123 SIMON ROOFING AND SHEET METAL
11018 EVERGLADES PARTNERS JOINT VENT

9203 CUBIC WORLDWIDE SERVICES INC

Dollar amounts are shown in thousands.

City

SEALY
OAKLAND
CARSON
RONKONKOMA
CHESTERFIELD
GRAND FORKS
HAWTHORNE
CHARLOTTE
RONKONKOMA
SAN DIEGO
WEST CHESTER
MILLINGTON
HONOLULU
ROCK ISLAND
ARLINGTON
LITTLETON
KAPOLEI
LEXINGTON
NAPA
WAKEFIELD
ATLANTA
UNIVERSITY
SILVERDALE
MONTGOMERY
MONTGOMERYVILLE
EVANSTON
WYNNE
BEAUFORT
ERIE

WYNNE
MONROEVILLE
SACRAMENTO
LOS ANGELES
JACKSONVILLE
NOVI
ROCKMART
RICHMOND
GMF

SAN DIEGO
MANCHESTER
GAITHERSBURG
HOUSTON
STURTEVANT
AIEA
PHILADELPHIA
POMPANO BEACH
SPRINGFIELD
YOUNGSTOWN
JACKSONVILLE
SAN DIEGO

ST

>
CA
CA
NY
MO
ND
NV
NC
NY
CA
PA
TN
HI
IL
VA
co
HI
KY
CA
MA
GA
MS
WA
AL
PA
IL
AR
sC
PA
AR
PA
CA
CA
FL
Mi
GA
KY
GU
CA
CT
MD
>
wi
HI
PA
FL
VA
OH
FL
CA

by Percent of Total and Dollar Volume to HUBZone Small Businesses

Type
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Total

2,660
37

12
1,608
276
46
6,660
151
3,561
1,766
20,843
3,290
848
1,307
341

83
4,933
5,183
14,048
964

67
4,076
69
24,112
301
3,075
1,444
534
15,140
2,390
729
403
13,467
149,066
254
13,998
17,058
19,819
426
15,162
26
267,871
8,889
24,751
32,236
35,917
5,991
14,629
928
1,814

Table 1I-8A
50 Business Firms in Ranked Order

as Reported on Standard Form 295
Fiscal Year 2007

Small % Small %
Business Disadvantaged
Business
2,660 100.0 0 0.0
37 100.0 0 0.0
12 100.0 12 100.0
1,530 95.2 0 0.0
276 100.0 222 80.4
46 99.6 31 66.3
5,508 82.7 99 15
129 85.0 15 10.1
2,326 65.3 0 0.0
1,618 91.6 1,033 58.5
16,719 80.2 10,512 50.4
2,951 89.7 1,859 56.5
792 93.3 444 52.3
1,307 100.0 983 75.2
341 100.0 126 37.0
68 81.3 36 43.4
2,131 43.2 338 6.9
4,246 81.9 0 0.0
10,680 76.0 5,686 40.5
767 79.6 11 11
67 100.0 35 53.2
2,789 68.4 0 0.0
35 51.4 28 40.5
8,792 36.5 443 18
373 95.3 180 46.0
2,371 77.1 1,051 34.2
1,396 96.7 0 0.0
341 64.0 19 3.6
11,755 77.6 0 0.0
2,309 96.6 0 0.0
454 62.2 219 30.0
319 79.1 154 38.2
11,982 89.0 9,724 72.2
110,674 742 42,465 285
211 83.1 107 42.2
10,779 77.0 4,109 29.4
7,388 433 2,042 12.0
17,349 87.5 5,306 26.8
426  100.0 262 61.5
10,680 70.4 429 28
26 100.0 0 0.0
89,454 334 973 0.4
5,824 65.5 29 0.3
16,640 67.2 1,450 5.9
25,107 77.9 3,784 11.7
35,917 100.0 18,584 51.7
4,467 74.6 753 12.6
13,015 89.0 360 25
928 100.0 563 60.7
1,011 55.7 518 28.6

Women Owned
Small Business

5,826

-1,768
324

23

613
44

94

36
4,587
29,506
12
3,462
695
6,029
34

289

4,898
29

186
4,431
17,637
335
1,264
63

524

%

HBCU/MI
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HUBZone
Small
Business

2,660
37

12
1,510
222
31
4,245
86
2,000
977
11,265
1,755
440
658
156
36
2,131
2,099
5,686
390
26
1571
26
9,214
144
1,081
496
181
5,026
787
231
126
4,154
45,254
77
4,049
4,857
5,561
117

3,753

%

100.0
100.0
100.0
93.9
80.4
66.3
63.7
57.0
56.2
55.3
54.0
53.3
51.9
50.4
45.8
43.4
43.2
40.5
40.5
40.4
39.7
38.5
38.3
38.2
36.7

34.4
34.0
33.2
32.9
31.6

30.8
30.4
30.3
28.9
28.5

27.4
27.4
26.9
26.9
26.4

26.1
25.8
25.8
25.7
25.6
25.3

Veteran Owned
Small Business

1,060

11,547

6,268
1,965
266

1,099

1,391
177
2,755
445
12,630
769
7,638

66

%

Service Disabled
Veteran Owned
Small Business
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